costs associated with such decisions may have the effect of increasing the amount of the purchase price
applicable to goodwill. It is expected that all such costs will be identified and recorded within one year of
completion of the merger and all such actions required to effect these decisions would be taken within one year
after finalization of the plans.

In addition to the costs described above, merger-related charges may be incurred in the process of
combining the operations of the two companies. These merger-related charges include systems conversions, costs
of incremental communications to customers, and other charges. It is expected that these costs will be incurred
within one year after completion of the merger and will be expensed as incurred.

19

Hampton Roads Bankshares, Inc. and Shore Financial Corporation
Pro Forma Combined Condensed Balance Sheets

As of December 31, 2007
(Unaudited)

Hampton
Roads

Bankshares
Shore

Financial

Pro Forma
Adjustments at

55% stock
consideration

Pro Forma
Adjustments
at 75% stock
consideration

Pro Forma
Combined at

55% stock
consideration

Pro Forma
Combined at

75% stock
consideration

(in thousands)
Assets
Cash and Cash Equivalents . . . $ 25,564 $ 11,265 $ — $ — $ 36,829 $ 36,829
Total Investments Securities . . 47,081 22,894 — — 69,975 69,975
Total Gross Loans ..... 477,149 221,586 2,630 (1) 2,630 (1) 701,365 701,365
Loan Loss Reserves ..... 5,042 2,699 — — 7,741 7,741

Net Loans ..... 472,107 218,887 2,630 2,630 693,624 693,624
Goodwill ..... — 30 23,813 (2) 23,144 (2) 23,843 23,174
Core Deposit Intangibles . . . . . — 310 4,744 (3) 4,744 (3) 5,054 5,054

Total Intangibles ..... — 340 28,557 27,888 28,897 28,228
OREO ..... — — — — — —
Deferred Tax Asset ..... 2,658 874 (3,213)(4) (3,213)(4) 319 319
Other Assets ..... 16,418 12,407 2,022 (5) 2,022 (5) 30,847 30,847

Total Assets ..... $563,828 $266,667 $ 29,996 29,327 $860,491 $859,822

Liabilities
Deposits ..... $431,457 $196,563 303 (1) 303 (1) $628,323 $628,323

[…]

Equity ..... $563,828 $266,667 $ 29,996 $ 29,327 $860,491 $859,822

(1) Mark to market adjustment.
(2) Goodwill (excess of purchase price plus core deposit intangible), net of Shore Financial’s goodwill.
(3) Core deposit intangible net of seller’s core deposit intangible.
(4) Deferred tax liability related to mark to market adjustments and core deposit intangible.
(5) Mark to market adjustment for land and buildings.
(6) Borrowings to fund cash portion of merger consideration.
(7) Elimination of Shore Financial’s equity.
(8) Issuance of common stock consideration for merger.
(9) Increase in capital surplus for the excess of the fair value of the shares issued over the par value plus the fair

value of outstanding options.

20

Hampton Roads Bankshares, Inc. and Shore Financial Corporation
Pro Forma Combined Condensed Statements of Income

Year Ended December 31, 2007
(Unaudited)

Hampton
Roads

Bankshares
Shore

Financial

Pro Forma
Adjustments
at 55% stock
consideration

Pro Forma
Adjustments
at 75% stock
consideration

Pro Forma
Combined at

55% stock
consideration

Pro Forma
Combined at

75% stock
consideration

(in thousands, except share and per share data)

Interest Income ..... $ 38,203 $ 16,256 $ (564)(1) $ (564)(1) $ 53,895 $ 53,895
Interest Expense ..... 14,016 7,452 898 (2) 347 (2) 22,366 21,815

Net Interest Income . . . . 24,187 8,804 (1,462) (911) 31,529 32,080
Provision for Loan Losses . . . 1,232 (73) — — 1,159 1,159

Net Interest Income After
Provision for Loan
Losses ..... 22,955 8,877 (1,462) (911) 30,370 30,921

Noninterest Income ..... 3,440 3,400 — — 6,840 6,840
Noninterest Expense ..... 15,994 8,440 490 (3) 490 (3) 24,924 24,924

Income Before Income
Tax Provision ..... 10,401 3,837 (1,952) (1,401) 12,286 12,837

Income Tax Provision ..... 3,590 1,106 (683)(4) (490)(4) 4,013 4,206

Net Income ..... $ 6,811 $ 2,731 (1,269) (911) $ 8,273 $ 8,631

Per Share Data
Net Income, Basic . . . . . $ 0.67 $ 1.09 $ 0.65 $ 0.63
Net Income, Diluted . . . . $ 0.65 $ 1.08 $ 0.64 $ 0.62
Cash Dividends—

Common Stock ..... $ 0.43 $ 0.29 $ 0.43 $ 0.43
Average Common Shares

Outstanding
Basic ..... 10,228,638 2,499,800 (23,882)(5) 876,451 (7) 12,704,556 13,604,889